# OP \$415.00 73661154

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361106

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MACGQUARIE US TRADING LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		10/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEROXYCHEM LLC
Street Address:	2005 MARKET STREET
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73661154	SUPER D	
Serial Number:	73834768		
Serial Number:	74142846	PERMEOX	
Serial Number:	74222951	VIGOROX	
Serial Number:	75001722	QUALITAINER	
Serial Number:	75001723	QUALITAINER	
Serial Number:	75599639	OXYPURE	
Serial Number:	75618353	DUROX	
Serial Number:	77022057	BLITZ	
Serial Number:	77022069	SPECTRUM	
Serial Number:	77022073	CLARITY	
Serial Number:	77075417	PERADIGM	
Serial Number:	78490463	KLOZUR	
Serial Number:	77075683	AV-DEFENSE	
Serial Number:	78125808	HRS	
Serial Number:	85758356	PERNOXIDE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0479

900343139

**Fax Number:** 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-343-2000

Email: KSALTRICK@MCGUIREWOODS.COM

Correspondent Name: MCGUIREWOODS LLP

Address Line 1: 201 NORTH TRYON STREET Address Line 2: ATTENTION: R. CHAFFIN

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2068279-3019 / CHAFFIN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA S. CHAFFIN
SIGNATURE:	/S/ REBECCA S. CHAFFIN
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=35d PChem - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=35d PChem - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=35d PChem - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=35d PChem - Trademark Release#page4.tif source=35d PChem - Trademark Release#page5.tif source=35d PChem - Trademark Release#page6.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of October <u>21</u>, 2015 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by Macquarie US Trading LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of PeroxyChem LLC ("<u>PeroxyChem</u>") and PeroxyChem Adventus Environmental Solutions LLC (formerly known as FMC Adventus Environmental Solutions LLC, and together with PeroxyChem, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2014, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2014 at Reel/Frame Nos. 5228/0807 and 5228/0823, Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain collateral pledged by the Grantors described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NY\7296808.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MACQUARIE US TRADING LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: <

Joshua Karlin

Title: Authorized Signatory

By: Name:

Vincent Basulto

ittle: <u>Manauino Director</u>

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

MARK	OWNER	Status	Int'i Class N	GOODS / SERVICES	Application No.	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal Date
AV-DEFENSE	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	5	CHEMICAL COMPOSITIONS USED AS ANTIMICROBIAL DISINFECTANTS	77075683	3528124	11/04/08	11/04/18
BLITZ	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	1	MICROBIAL CONTROL AGENT USED TO TREAT RED MEAT	77022057	3392420	03/04/08	03/04/18
CLARITY	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	1	CHEMICAL COMPOSITIONS USED FOR MICROBIAL CONTROL AND STERILIZATION APPLICATIONS IN FOOD AND BEVERAGE APPLICATIONS	77022073	3392422	03/04/08	03/04/18
DUROX	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	1	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE USED IN THE PROCESS OF INDUSTRIAL APPLICATIONS AS A BLEACHING OR STERILIZING AGENT	75/618353	2311717	01/25/00	01/25/20
HRS	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	1	(as ALLOWED and REGISTERED) CHEMICAL PREPARATIONS FOR CLEANING AND SANITIZING APPLICATIONS FOR USE IN THE FOOD INDUSTRY	78125808	3427975	05/13/08	05/13/18
				(as filed) CHEMICAL PREPARATIONS FOR USE IN CLEANING AND SANITIZING APPLICATIONS				
OXYPURE	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	1	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE INTENDED FOR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS AND SUPPLIES	75599639	2370221	07/25/00	07/25/20
QUALITAINER	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	39	DELIVERY & STORAGE SERVICES	75001723	2161190	06/02/98	06/02/18
QUALITAINER	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	6	CHEMICAL STORAGE TANKS OF METAL	75001722	2175304	07/21/98	07/21/18

NY\7296808.3

SPECTRUM	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	1	MICROBIAL CONTROL AGENT USED IN DIRECT POULTRY INTERVENTION APPLICATIONS	77022069	3392421	03/04/08	03/04/18
	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	1	PEROXYGEN CHEMICALS FOR USE AS AN OXIDIZING AND POLYMERIZATION AGENT FOR GENERAL INDUSTRIAL USE AND WATER PURIFICATION	73/834768	1604236	07/03/90	07/03/20
SUPER D	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	1	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE FOR PREPARING DILUTE SOLUTIONS FOR A WIDE VARIETY OF INDUSTRIAL AND MANUFACTURING USES	73/661154	1477253	02/23/88	02/23/18
VIGOROX	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	1	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE AND/OR PERACETIC ACID AND COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING HYDROGEN PEROXIDE AND/OR PERACETIC ACID SOLD TO FISHERIES, MEDICAL CLINICS AND HOSPITALS, AND THE FOOD AND BEVERAGE, CONSUMER DISINFECTANT, PHARMACEUTICAL, JANITORIAL SUPPLY, AND WATER TREATMENT INDUSTRIES FOR USE AS A SANITIZER	74222951	1945951	01/02/96	01/02/16
KLOZUR	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	1	CHEMICAL PRODUCTS, NAMELY, PERSULFATES AND PERSULFATE ACTIVATORS FOR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF SOIL AND GROUNDWATER IN ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION APPLICATIONS	78490463	3143230	9/12/2006	9/12/2016

NY\7296808.3

PERADIGM	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	5	CHEMICAL COMPOSITIONS USED FOR MICROBRIAL CONTROL AND STERILIZATION IN FOOD AND BEVERAGE APPLICATIONS	77075417	3904575	1/11/2011	1/11/2021
PERMEOX	PeroxyChem, LLC	REGISTERED	1	CALCIUM PEROXIDE BASED COMPOSITIONS USED IN WASTE TREATMENT, BIOENHANCEMENT, AGRICULTURE, AND PRECIOUS METAL LEECHING	74/142846	1705721	08/04/92	08/04/22
PERNOXIDE	PeroxyChem, LLC	PENDING	40	SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF CHEMICAL PRODUCT APPLICATION TO REDUCE AIR POLLUTION	85758356			
DARAMEND	FMC ADVENTUS ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC	REGISTERED	1	CHEMICALS FOR USE IN TREATING CONTAMINATED SOILS TO REMOVE OR DEGRADE THE CONTAMINANTS	74425338	2103684	10/7/1997	10/7/2017
			42	ANALYSIS OF CONTAMINATED SOILS TO RECOMMEND A COURSE OF TREATMENT FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE CONTAMINANTS FROM THE SOILS				
ЕНС	FMC ADVENTUS ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC	REGISTERED	40	CONSULTING SERVICES RELATING TO DECONTAMINATION OF SOIL, SEDIMENT, SLUDGE AND WATER	78323688	3351925	12/11/2007	12/11/2017
			1	CHEMICAL PREPARATIONS, NAMELY, DEGRADATION AGENTS FOR THE DECONTAMINATION OF SOIL, SEDIMENT, SLUDGE OR WATER				
GREENGREENS	FMC ADVENTUS ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC	REGISTERED	40	ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES, NAMELY, SOIL, WASTE AND/OR WATER TREATMENT SERVICES	78784962	3490387	8/19/2008	8/19/2018

NETZERO	FMC ADVENTUS ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC	REGISTERED	1	CHEMICALS FOR USE IN ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION	11634458			
TERRAMEND	FMC ADVENTUS ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC	REGISTERED	42	CHEMICALS FOR USE IN TREATING CONTAMINATED SOILS TO REMOVE OR DEGRADE THE COMTAMINANTS  ANALYSIS OF CONTAMINATED SOILS TO RECOMMEND A COURSE OF TREATMENT FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE	78265909	3051533	1/24/2006	1/24/2016
				CONTAMINANTS FROM THE SOILS				
ACQUAMEND	FMC ADVENTUS ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC	REGISTERED			77803640	8/13/2009	3770702	4/6/2010

NY\7296808.3

**RECORDED: 11/04/2015**